

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 638**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF  
AGING AND ADULT SERVICES - CARELINK MEALS-ON-WHEELS GRANT GENERAL  
IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 638.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 638 as engrossed, S3/1/07 (version: 03-01-2007 09:06):

Page 1, line 12, delete "CARELINK"

AND

Page 1, line 13, delete "GRANT" and substitute "GRANTS"

AND

Page 1, line 19, delete "CARELINK"

AND

Page 1, line 20, delete "GRANT" and substitute "GRANTS"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "CARELINK"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "GRANT" and substitute "GRANTS"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "a grant" and substitute "grants"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "Carelink"



AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "a" and substitute "equipping"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "Facility" and substitute "Facilities"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "serves" and substitute "serve"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Brown

WLC/WLC - 03-22-2007 18:10

WLC237

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary